SB0606/744865/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 606

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "and appointment".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, after the first "THE" insert "DESIGNEE OF THE"; strike beginning with the comma in line 18 down through "DESIGNEE" in line 19; strike in their entirety lines 20 and 21; in line 22, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)"; in line 24, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)"; in line 26, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)"; in line 28, strike "(6)" and substitute "(5)"; and in line 29, after "PARTICIPATE" insert ", APPOINTED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE INSTITUTION".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive; and in line 6, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)".